Exhibit E

This page intentionally left blank.

Per	TRAKT		MEAPCD Prod	1919) Agvi	niced search >		viter spece	Favories	History	🚊 GAREY HARTCHAR
			16280	R 10319A	78	SNR-0018457	14378		GNR-00177	50	
	Tree	Site					Edit Inspec	tion			
	License # 16280		16280			Notes	RESULTS	EE			
	Parent Activities (1)		Inspection Type	COMPLIANCE INSP		FACILITY CO	NTACT	Sergio Ayala			
	💪 No Cases			SANDY HARTUNIAN		EQUIPMENT	CHANGES	NO	• •		
	AEC Records (1)		Scheduled Date	6/21/2021	T	EQUIPMENT	OPERATING	YES	v		
			Duration	60 COMPLIANCE		COMPLIANCE		COMPLIANCE	~		
		one address of the second	Remarks			OBSERVATIO	INS	Booth filters good	I		
		÷	Completed Date	6/21/2021	T	THROUGHPL	Л				
			Completed Time				,				
			Add to Timesheet								
		i de la companya de la compa									
		and and a second se									
	Print						Save	Cancel			
2	Attachments	Part of the second seco						**************************************			
Cardon .	Internet Links							tinte being all the second states and			
£2	Imaging		Phaneel Internation		Polici \$3.00	0ae \$0.00					
	View Notes		CAdd Pay R Descriptio	and the second sec	^t Invoicing Qty	and the second second second	Comments	Paid I	nvoice		



24580 Silver Cloud Court Monterey, CA 93940 PHONE: (831) 647-9411 • FAX: (831) 647-8501



Celebrating 40 years of clean air.

Sergio Ayala Owner Prunedale Autobody 7900 Messick Road Prunedale, California 93907

SUBJECT: PERMIT TO OPERATE 16280 INSTALLATION OF NEW PAINT SPRAY PREP STATION

Dear Sergio Ayala,

The District has completed its evaluation of an application submitted by Prunedale Autobody for the following:

FEB - 1 2016

Installation of a new paint spray prep station located at 7900 Mesick Road

Based upon the District evaluation, the equipment, with operating restrictions, has the ability to comply with applicable District regulations. Accordingly, Permit to Operate (PTO) 16280 has been issued for the proposed prep station, must be posted or readily accessible at the operating site, and cannot be considered as permission to violate applicable laws, ordinances, regulations or statutes of other governmental agencies.

Please review the conditions associated with the permit to ensure that the equipment will operate in accordance with District rules. In particular, **Condition 1** requires the maintenance of a daily coating logs.

Annual renewal fees for the paint spray booth and the prep station will become due on February 1 of each year, and will be based on the reported coating and solvent usage from previous twelve months. The annual inventory reporting forms will be sent to you approximately one month prior to the permit renewal date.

Lastly, these permits cannot be considered as permission to violate applicable laws, ordinances, regulations, or statutes of other governmental agencies.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (831) 718-8008

Sincerely,

Seong Heon Kim Air Quality Engineer

Enclosures: PTO 16280

MONTEREY BAY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

24580 SILVER CLOUD CT., MONTEREY, CA 93940 TELEPHONE (831) 647-9411 • FAX (831) 647-8501 OPERATION UNDER THIS PERMIT MUST BE CONDUCTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL DATA AND SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDED WITH THE APPLICATION UNDER WHICH THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED, THE EQUIPMENT MUST BE PROPERLY MAINTAINED AND KEPT IN GOOD CONDITION AT ALL TIMES. THIS PERMIT TO OPERATE MUST BE POSTED OR ACCESSIBLE.

LEGAL OWNER SERGIO AYALA DBA PRUNEDALE AUTOBODY OR OPERATOR:

Prunedale Auto Body EQUIPMENT 7900 Messick Road LOCATED AT: Prunedale, California

EQUIPMENT

THIS PERMIT TO OPERATE IS ISSUED AND IS VALID FOR DESCRIPTION THIS EQUIPMENT ONLY WHILE IT IS IN THE CONFIGURATION AND SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION: CONDITIONS:

INSTALLATION OF PAINT SPRAY PREP AREA:

Paint Spray Prep Area, 6' Wide x 3' Deep x 10' High. Each area equipped with a total of 15 20" x 20" exhaust filters, which is evacuated by one 2-Hp BTABD fan rated at 7,900 CFM.

THE EQUIPMENT FOR WHICH THIS PERMIT TO OPERATE IS ISSUED MAY BE OPERATED ONLY WHEN IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

Conditions:

- Annual coating and solvent usage shall be reported to the 1. District, upon request, at the time of permit renewal.
- Sergio Ayala dba Prunedale Auto Body shall maintain on-site a daily log of all solvent-containing materials used in this operation. Records shall be retained for at least two years in 2. a readily accessible location, and made available to District staff upon request.
- Total usage of any coatings and solvents containing volatile 3. organic compounds shall not exceed 3.25 gallons per day from this operation.
- Volatile organic compound emissions discharged into the 4. atmosphere shall be less than 25 pounds per day from this This condition supersedes Condition 4 for any day operation. in which the log required by Condition 3 contains the volume and volatile organic compound (VOC) content of each coating and solvent used.

** Page 1 of 2 **

THIS PERMIT BECOMES VOID UPON ANY CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP OR ADDRESS, OR ANY ALTERATION.

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE THE EMISSIONS OF AIR CONTAMINANTS IN EXCESS OF THOSE ALLOWED BY ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 3, PART 4, DIVISION 26 OF THE HEALTH & SAFETY CODE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OR THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT THIS PERMIT CANNOT BE CONSIDERED AS PERMISSION TO VIOLATE EXISTING LAWS, ORDINANCES, REGULATION OR STATUTES OF OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES.

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL OFFICER

16280

FE8 2016 - 1 DATE

APCD 3

- 5. Only one bay at any one time shall be used for coating applications.
- 6. Coatings containing hexavalent chromium or cadmium are prohibited from use in this operation.
- 7. All spray applications shall be performed within the prep area, with the exhaust system operating, exhaust filter in place, and vinyl curtains closed.
- 8. The exhaust filter shall be maintained in good operating condition.
- 9. Solvents and solvent-laden materials shall be stored in closed containers.
- 10. No air contaminant shall be discharged into the atmosphere for a period or periods aggregating more than three minutes in any one hour which is as dark or darker than Ringelmann 1, or equivalent 20 percent opacity.

11. No emissions shall constitute a public nuisance.

NOTE: The annual renewal date is February 1.